Defendant’s motion to strike paragraph “g” on page 14, line 3, of the first amended 
complaint is GRANTED WITH LEAVE TO AMEND, for failure to state facts sufficient to 
support punitive damages. 

Plaintiff is to file an amended complaint within ten (10) days of this court’s order.  

25CV-00532  People vs Thirty-One Thousand Six Hundred One Dollars ($31,601.00) 

Status Conference 

Appearance required.  

25CV-03322  People vs Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars 
(73,575.00) U.S. Currency 

Status Conference 

Appearance required.  

Motion for Default Judgment 

Appearance required.  

25CV-05789  Bruce Mitchell vs Jessica Brown et al. 

Motion to Compel Arbitration of Plaintiff's Claims & Stay Proceedings Pending Ruling on Motion